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Erika Shook

From: Jeffrey Otis <jeffo@rockisland.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 18, 2017 3:53 PM
To: East Sound Update; Kelly Rose; Ian Van Gelder; Nik Schulz
Subject: Fwd: DRAFT revision of EPRC Vision statement to San Juan County Vision Statement - 

comments
Attachments: San juan county VISION .docx; ATT00001.htm

 
 
 

Begin forwarded message: 
 
From: joe symons <joesymons@me.com> 
Subject: DRAFT revision of EPRC Vision statement to San Juan County Vision 
Statement 
Date: March 18, 2017 at 12:24:53 PM PDT 
To: fred klein <fklein@orcasonline.com>, Gregory Ayers <ayersmd@yahoo.com>, 
Stephanie Buffum <stephanie@sanjuans.org>, Lynn Bahrych 
<bahrych@rockisland.com>, Jan Alderton <janetmalderton@gmail.com>, Sandi Friel 
<sandi@rockisland.com>, Jared lovejoy <jaredlovejoy@mac.com>, Ryan Morris 
<rmorris@startmail.com>, Colleen Stewart <cstewart167@gmail.com>, Caitlin Herlihy 
<artofnourishment@gmail.com>, Kaj Enderlein <kajdawg@rockisland.com>, Jeffrey 
Otis <jeffo@rockisland.com>, Toby Cooper <toby@tobycooper.net> 
 
I imagine the following draft to supercede, or complement, the existing SJC Vision Statement; 
basically the two vision statements could be interwoven by a few teams of editors and presented 
as a community based restating for adoption by the CC. If this is done soon, and there was 
pressure on the CC to adopt, then this would help DCD going forward. 
 
1. If we don’t do this, it won’t be done. The county’s not going to do this. 
 
2. Assuming we accomplish this, the provisions of metrics and enforcement that I described in 
my previous email to most of you this morning regarding my support for the EPRC vision 
statement and pillars would need to be included, approved and enforced. Otherwise we are 
wasting our time. 
 
I don’t think there would be much pushback from the community regarding this updating of the 
SJC Vision Statement in light of the changes that have occurred in the last 23 years. A far better 
way of saying this is that I think this updated VS would resonate well with the majority of 
visitors, residents and property owners. 
 
Joe 
 
 

 


